OUR RANGE GOES FURTHER.
BATTERY CATALOGUE
NORTH AMERICA
2
With a history spanning more than a century, Lucas
has consolidated its position as a benchmark in
the automotive and industrial world. The brand
has not only grown over time, but has actively

free lead-calcium alloy batteries. Various types are
available to meet virtually all European, American
and Asian vehicle requirements.
OUR RANGE GOES FURTHER.
lucasautomotive.com
6
A RANGE TO SUIT ALL APPLICATIONS
APPLICATIONS
Automotive and Commercial Range
7
LLuuccaass  MMaaxx
OOrriiggeenn  UUEE
SSttaarrtt  &&  SSttoopp  AAGGMM
TTyyppee   VV CC2200 CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss
BBooxx LLuuccaass  rreeffeerreennccee DDeeffiinniittiioonn ((AAhh)) EENN((AA)) SSAAEE((AA)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) TTeerrmmiinnaall LLaayyoouutt DDoowwnn ((kkgg)) PPaalllleett
47 LB00B47060680AGM LUCAS MAX 47 60AH/680A(EN) 12V/E0 12 60 680 242 175 190 1 0 B13 17,80
48 LB00B48070760AGM LUCAS MAX 48 70AH/760A(EN) 12V/E0 12 70 760 278 175 190 1 0 B13 20,60
94R LB00B94R080800AGM LUCAS MAX 94R 80AH/800A(EN) 12V/E0 12 80 800 315 175 190 1 0 B13 23,10
49 LB00B49095850AGM LUCAS MAX 49 95AH/850A(EN) 12V/E0 12 95 850 353 175 190 1 0 B13 25,90
95R LB00B95R105950AGM LUCAS MAX 95R 105AH/950A(EN) 12V/E0 12 105 950 392 175 190 1 0 B13 29,00
LLuuccaass  PPrreemmiiuumm
OOrriiggiinn  CCOOLLOOMMBBIIAA
SSttaarrtt  &&  SSttoopp  EEFFBB
TTyyppee   VV RRCC  CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss
BBooxx LLuuccaass  rreeffeerreennccee DDeeffiinniittiioonn ((mmiinn)) EENN((AA)) SSAAEE((AA)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) TTeerrmmiinnaall LLaayyoouutt DDoowwnn ((kkgg)) PPaalllleett
27 LB02B27150850EFB LUCAS PREMIUM 27 150min/850A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 150 850 306 171 225 A 0 / 1 B0 22,50
47 LB02B47090640EFB LUCAS PREMIUM 47 90min/640A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 90 640 242 175 190 A 24 / 34 B3 16,21
48 LB02B48132740EFB LUCAS PREMIUM 48 132min/740A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 132 740 278 175 190 A 0 / 1 B3 19,72
24 LB02B24117740EFB LUCAS PREMIUM 24 117min/740A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 117 740 260 171 225 A 10 / 11 B0 19,50
25 LB02B25103650EFB LUCAS PREMIUM 25 103min/650A(SAE) 12V/E10 12 103 650 230 212 218 A 10 B1 17,00
35 LB02B35103650EFB LUCAS PREMIUM 35 103min/650A(SAE) 12V/E11 12 103 650 230 212 218 A 11 B1 17,00
PPaassssaannggeerr  VVeehhiicclleess  ((BBCCII))
TTyyppee   VV RRCC  CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss
BBooxx LLuuccaass  rreeffeerreennccee DDeeffiinniittiioonn ((mmiinn)) EENN((AA)) SSAAEE((AA)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) TTeerrmmiinnaall LLaayyoouutt DDoowwnn ((kkgg)) PPaalllleett
24 LB02B24077418 LUCAS PREMIUM 24 77min/418A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 77 418 260 171 225 A 10 / 11 B0 14,00
24 LB02B24089470 LUCAS PREMIUM 24 89min/470A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 89 470 260 171 225 A 10 / 11 B0 14,70
24 LB02B24137680 LUCAS PREMIUM 24 137min/680A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 137 680 260 171 225 A 10 / 11 B0 17,00
25 LB02B25101523 LUCAS PREMIUM 25 101min/523A(SAE) 12V/E10 12 101 523 230 212 218 A 10 B1 15,36
35 LB02B35101523 LUCAS PREMIUM 35 101min/523A(SAE) 12V/E11 12 101 523 230 212 218 A 11 B1 15,36
27 LB02B27113575 LUCAS PREMIUM 27 113min/575A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 113 575 306 171 225 A 0 / 1 B0 17,65
27 LB02B27137680 LUCAS PREMIUM 27 137min/680A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 137 680 306 171 225 A 0 / 1 B0 18,66
34 LB02B34096546 LUCAS PREMIUM 34 96min/546A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 96 546 258 167 200 A 10 / 11 B0 15,10
34 LB02B34117646 LUCAS PREMIUM 34 117min/646A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 117 646 258 167 200 A 10 / 11 B0 15,58
42 LB02B42081546 LUCAS PREMIUM 42 81min/546A(SAE) 12V/E13 / 15 12 81 546 242 175 175 A 13 / 15 B3 13,60
47 LB02B47072497 LUCAS PREMIUM 47 72min/497A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 72 497 242 175 190 A 24 / 34 B3 12,87
47 LB02B47081546 LUCAS PREMIUM 47 81min/546A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 81 546 242 175 190 A 24 / 34 B3 13,70
48 LB02B48120700 LUCAS PREMIUM 48 120min/700A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 120 700 278 175 190 A 24 / 34 B3 15,56
51 LB02B51079462 LUCAS PREMIUM 51 79min/462A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 79 462 230 120 227 A 10 / 11 B0,B1 12,24
65 LB02B65173836 LUCAS PREMIUM 65 173min/836A(SAE) 12V/E10 12 173 836 302 190 190 A 10 B8 17,80
91 LB02B91107596 LUCAS PREMIUM 91 107min/596A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 107 596 278 175 190 A 24 / 34 B3 15,56
99 LB02B99065397 LUCAS PREMIUM 99 65min/397A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 65 397 205 175 175 A 24 / 34 B3 12,20
140R LB02B140065397 LUCAS PREMIUM 140R 65min/397A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 65 397 205 175 190 A 24 / 34 B3 12,20
151R LB02B151060370 LUCAS PREMIUM 151R 60min/370A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 60 370 196 128 224 A 0 / 1 B0,B1 11,15
151R LB02B151060370-3 LUCAS PREMIUM 151R 60min/370A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 60 370 196 128 224 3 0 / 1 B0,B1 11,15
OriginA RANGE TO SUIT ALL APPLICATIONS
APPLICATIONS
OUR RANGE GOES FURTHER.
lucasautomotive.com
8
LLuuccaass  LLiitthhiiuumm
OOrriiggiinn  CChhiinnaa
PPaassssaannggeerr  VVeehhiicclleess  ((DDIINN))
TTyyppee   VV CC2200 CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss
BBooxx LLuuccaass  rreeffeerreennccee DDeeffiinniittiioonn ((AAhh)) EENN((AA)) SSAAEE((AA)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) TTeerrmmiinnaall LLaayyoouutt DDoowwnn ((kkgg)) PPaalllleett
140R LB0XB140R045495 LUCAS LITHIUM 140R 45AH/495A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 45 495 207 175 190 T2 1 4,70
140R LB0XB140R060660 LUCAS LITHIUM 140R 60AH/660A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 60 660 207 175 190 T2 1 5,71
140R LB0XB140R075825 LUCAS LITHIUM 140R 75AH/825A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 75 825 207 175 190 T2 1 6,69
47 LB0XB47060660 LUCAS LITHIUM 47 60AH/660A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 60 660 244 176 190 T2 1 5,79
47 LB0XB47075825 LUCAS LITHIUM 47 75AH/825A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 75 825 244 176 190 T2 1 6,71
47 LB0XB47090990 LUCAS LITHIUM 47 90AH/990A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 90 990 244 176 190 T2 1 7,69
48 LB0XB48060660 LUCAS LITHIUM 48 60AH/660A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 60 660 279 176 189 T2 1 5,80
48 LB0XB48075825 LUCAS LITHIUM 48 75AH/825A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 75 825 279 176 189 T2 1 6,85
48 LB0XB48090990 LUCAS LITHIUM 48 90AH/990A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 90 990 279 176 189 T2 1 8,00
48 LB0XB481051155 LUCAS LITHIUM 48 105AH/1155A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 105 1155 279 176 189 T2 1 8,93
94R LB0XB94R090990 LUCAS LITHIUM 94R 90AH/990A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 90 990 318 175 187 T2 1 8,15
94R LB0XB94R1051155 LUCAS LITHIUM 94R 105AH/1155A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 105 1155 318 175 187 T2 1 9,20
94R LB0XB94R1201320 LUCAS LITHIUM 94R 120AH/1320A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 120 1320 318 175 187 T2 1 10,22
94R LB0XB94R1351485 LUCAS LITHIUM 94R 135AH/1485A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 135 1485 318 175 187 T2 1 11,20
49 LB0XB491051155 LUCAS LITHIUM 49 105AH/1155A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 105 1155 355 175 188 T2 1 9,50
49 LB0XB491201320 LUCAS LITHIUM 49 120AH/1320A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 120 1320 355 175 188 T2 1 10,51
49 LB0XB491351485 LUCAS LITHIUM 49 135AH/1485A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 135 1485 355 175 188 T2 1 11,49
49 LB0XB491501650 LUCAS LITHIUM 49 150AH/1650A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 150 1650 355 175 188 T2 1 12,47
95R LB0XB95R1051155 LUCAS LITHIUM 95R 105AH/1155A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 105 1155 398 175 188 T2 1 9,80
95R LB0XB95R1201320 LUCAS LITHIUM 95R 120AH/1320A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 120 1320 398 175 188 T2 1 10,82
95R LB0XB95R1351485 LUCAS LITHIUM 95R 135AH/1485A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 135 1485 398 175 188 T2 1 11,78
95R LB0XB95R1501650 LUCAS LITHIUM 95R 150AH/1650A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 150 1650 398 175 188 T2 1 12,80
95R LB0XB95R1651815 LUCAS LITHIUM 95R 165AH/1815A(EN) 12,8V/E1 12,8 165 1815 398 175 188 T2 1 13,81
PPaassssaannggeerr  VVeehhiicclleess  ((JJIISS))
TTyyppee   VV CC2200 CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss
BBooxx LLuuccaass  rreeffeerreennccee DDeeffiinniittiioonn ((AAhh)) EENN((AA)) SSAAEE((AA)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) TTeerrmmiinnaall LLaayyoouutt DDoowwnn ((kkgg)) PPaalllleett
151R LB0XB151R030330 LUCAS LITHIUM 151R 30AH/330A(EN) 12,8V/E0 / 1 12,8 30 330 197 128 200 T1 0 / 1
151R LB0XB151R045495 LUCAS LITHIUM 151R 45AH/495A(EN) 12,8V/E0 / 1 12,8 45 495 197 128 200 T1 0 / 1 4,26
51R LB0XB51R045495 LUCAS LITHIUM 51R 45AH/495A(EN) 12,8V/E0 / 1 12,8 45 495 238 133 198 T2 0 / 1 4,55
51R LB0XB51R060660 LUCAS LITHIUM 51R 60AH/660A(EN) 12,8V/E0 / 1 12,8 60 660 238 133 198 T2 0 / 1 5,55
22 LB0XB22060660 LUCAS LITHIUM 22 60AH/660A(EN) 12,8V/E0 / 1 12,8 60 660 230 174 200 T2 0 / 1 5,65
22 LB0XB22075825 LUCAS LITHIUM 22 75AH/825A(EN) 12,8V/E0 / 1 12,8 75 825 230 174 200 T2 0 / 1 6,70
22 LB0XB22090990 LUCAS LITHIUM 22 90AH/990A(EN) 12,8V/E0 / 1 12,8 90 990 230 174 200 T2 0 / 1 7,80
24 LB0XB24075825 LUCAS LITHIUM 24 75AH/825A(EN) 12,8V/E0 / 1 12,8 75 825 261 173 222 T2 0 / 1
24 LB0XB24090990 LUCAS LITHIUM 24 90AH/990A(EN) 12,8V/E0 / 1 12,8 90 990 261 173 222 T2 0 / 1
24 LB0XB241051100 LUCAS LITHIUM 24 105AH/1100A(EN) 12,8V/E0 / 1 12,8 105 1100 261 173 222 T2 0 / 1
OriginLLuuccaass  PPrreemmiiuumm
OOrriiggiinn  CCOOLLOOMMBBIIAA
SSttaarrtt  &&  SSttoopp  EEFFBB
TTyyppee   VV RRCC  CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss

65 LB02B65173836 LUCAS PREMIUM 65 173min/836A(SAE) 12V/E10 12 173 836 302 190 190 A 10 B8 17,80
91 LB02B91107596 LUCAS PREMIUM 91 107min/596A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 107 596 278 175 190 A 24 / 34 B3 15,56
99 LB02B99065397 LUCAS PREMIUM 99 65min/397A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 65 397 205 175 175 A 24 / 34 B3 12,20
140R LB02B140065397 LUCAS PREMIUM 140R 65min/397A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 65 397 205 175 190 A 24 / 34 B3 12,20
151R LB02B151060370 LUCAS PREMIUM 151R 60min/370A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 60 370 196 128 224 A 0 / 1 B0,B1 11,15
151R LB02B151060370-3 LUCAS PREMIUM 151R 60min/370A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 60 370 196 128 224 3 0 / 1 B0,B1 11,15
9
OUR RANGE GOES FURTHER.
lucasautomotive.com
10
LLuuccaass  PPrreemmiiuumm
OOrriiggiinn  EEUU
SSttaarrtt  &&  SSttoopp  EEFFBB
TTyyppee   VV CC2200 CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss
BBooxx LLuuccaass  rreeffeerreennccee DDeeffiinniittiioonn ((AAhh)) EENN((AA)) SSAAEE((AA)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) TTeerrmmiinnaall LLaayyoouutt DDoowwnn ((kkgg)) PPaalllleett
47 LB00B47060640EFB LUCAS PREMIUM 47 60AH/640A(EN) 12V/E0 12 60 640 242 175 190 1 0 B13 17,50
91 LB00B91065650EFB LUCAS PREMIUM 91 65AH/650A(EN) 12V/E0 12 65 650 278 175 175 1 0 B13 16,20
48 LB00B48070720EFB LUCAS PREMIUM 48 70AH/720A(EN) 12V/E0 12 70 720 278 175 190 1 0 B13 20,00
92 LB00B92075730EFB LUCAS PREMIUM 92 75AH/730A(EN) 12V/E0 12 75 730 315 175 175 1 0 B13 18,60
94R LB00B94R080720EFB LUCAS PREMIUM 94R 80AH/720A(EN) 12V/E0 12 80 720 315 175 190 1 0 B13 22,70
49 LB00B49100900EFB LUCAS PREMIUM 49 100AH/900A(EN) 12V/E0 12 100 900 353 175 190 1 0 B13 26,00
95R LB00B95R105950EFB LUCAS PREMIUM 95R 105AH/950A(EN) 12V/E0 12 105 950 392 175 190 1 0 B13 27,20
PPaassssaannggeerr  VVeehhiicclleess  ((DDIINN))
TTyyppee   VV CC2200 CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss
BBooxx LLuuccaass  rreeffeerreennccee DDeeffiinniittiioonn ((AAhh)) EENN((AA)) SSAAEE((AA)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) TTeerrmmiinnaall LLaayyoouutt DDoowwnn ((kkgg)) PPaalllleett
99 LB00B99041370 LUCAS PREMIUM 99 41AH/370A(EN) 12V/E0 12 41 370 207 175 175 1 0 B13 10,60
140R LB00B140R044360 LUCAS PREMIUM 140R 44AH/360A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 44 360 207 175 190 1 0 / 1 B13 11,20
140R LB00B140R050450 LUCAS PREMIUM 140R 50AH/450A(EN) 12V/E0 12 50 450 207 175 190 1 0 B13 12,10
90 LB00B90054500 LUCAS PREMIUM 90 54AH/500A(EN) 12V/E0 12 54 500 242 175 175 1 0 B13 12,90
47 LB00B47062540 LUCAS PREMIUM 47 62AH/540A(EN) 12V/E0 12 62 540 242 175 190 1 0 B13 13,90
47 LB00B47055460 LUCAS PREMIUM 47 55AH/460A(EN) 12V/E1 12 55 460 242 175 190 1 1 B13 13,40
91 LB00B91071670 LUCAS PREMIUM 91 71AH/670A(EN) 12V/E0 12 71 670 278 175 175 1 0 B13 15,30
48 LB00B48070640 LUCAS PREMIUM 48 70AH/640A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 70 640 278 175 190 1 0 / 1 B13 16,50
48 LB00B48074680 LUCAS PREMIUM 48 74AH/680A(EN) 12V/E0 12 74 680 278 175 190 1 0 B13 16,60
92 LB00B92080700 LUCAS PREMIUM 92 80AH/700A(EN) 12V/E0 12 80 700 315 175 175 1 0 B13 17,80
49 LB00B49090720 LUCAS PREMIUM 49 90AH/720A(EN) 12V/E0 12 90 720 353 175 190 1 0 B13 20,10
49 LB00B49095800 LUCAS PREMIUM 49 95AH/800A(EN) 12V/E0 12 95 800 353 175 190 1 0 B13 21,60
PPaassssaannggeerr  VVeehhiicclleess  ((JJIISS))
TTyyppee   VV CC2200 CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss
BBooxx LLuuccaass  rreeffeerreennccee DDeeffiinniittiioonn ((AAhh)) EENN((AA)) SSAAEE((AA)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) TTeerrmmiinnaall LLaayyoouutt DDoowwnn ((kkgg)) PPaalllleett
24 LB00B24070540 LUCAS PREMIUM 24 70AH/540A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 70 540 270 173 222 1 0 / 1 Korean B1+B6 16,60
27 LB00B27090680 LUCAS PREMIUM 27 90AH/680A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 90 680 306 173 222 1 0 / 1 Korean B1 21,10
27 LB00B27095720 LUCAS PREMIUM 27 95AH/720A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 95 720 306 173 222 1 0 / 1 Korean B1 20,60
CCoommmmeerrcciiaall  //  HHeeaavvyy  DDuuttyy
TTyyppee   VV CC2200 CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss
BBooxx LLuuccaass  rreeffeerreennccee DDeeffiinniittiioonn ((AAhh)) EENN((AA)) SSAAEE((AA)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) TTeerrmmiinnaall LLaayyoouutt DDoowwnn ((kkgg)) PPaalllleett
4DLT LB00B4DLT140800 LUCAS PREMIUM 4DLT 140AH/800A(EN) 12V/E3 12 140 800 513 189 223 1 3 B0 38,20
4DLT LB00B4DLT145900 LUCAS PREMIUM 4DLT 145AH/900A(EN) 12V/E3 12 145 900 513 189 223 1 3 B0 35,80
4D LB00B4D1801000 LUCAS PREMIUM 4D 180AH/1000A(EN) 12V/E3 / 4 12 180 1000 513 223 223 1 3 / 4 B0 42,80
4D LB00B4D180100OM LUCAS PREMIUM 4D 180AH/1000A(EN) 12V/E3 12 180 1000 513 223 223 1 3 B0 46,10
4D LB00B4D1851100 LUCAS PREMIUM 4D 185AH/1100A(EN) 12V/E3 12 185 1100 513 223 223 1 3 B0 46,40
4D LB00B4D1851150 LUCAS PREMIUM 4D 185AH/1150A(EN) 12V/E3 12 185 1150 513 223 223 1 3 B0 43,90
8D LB00B8D2151200 LUCAS PREMIUM 8D 215AH/1200A(EN) 12V/E3 / 4 12 215 1200 518 279 240 1 3 / 4 B0 54,90
8D LB00B8D2251100 LUCAS PREMIUM 8D 225AH/1100A(EN) 12V/E3 12 225 1100 518 279 240 1 3 B0 60,10
8D LB00B8D2351200 LUCAS PREMIUM 8D 235AH/1200A(EN) 12V/E3 12 235 1200 518 279 240 1 3 B0 58,20
8D LB00B8D2251200 LUCAS PREMIUM 8D 225AH/1200A(EN) 12V/E3 / 4 12 225 1200 518 279 240 1 3 / 4 B0 54,90
8D LB00B8D2351300 LUCAS PREMIUM 8D 235AH/1300A(EN) 12V/E3 12 235 1300 518 279 240 1 3 B0 55,60
LLuuccaass  PPrreemmiiuumm
OOrriiggiinn  CCOOLLOOMMBBIIAA
SSttaarrtt  &&  SSttoopp  EEFFBB
TTyyppee   VV RRCC  CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss

34 LB02B34117646 LUCAS PREMIUM 34 117min/646A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 117 646 258 167 200 A 10 / 11 B0 15,58
42 LB02B42081546 LUCAS PREMIUM 42 81min/546A(SAE) 12V/E13 / 15 12 81 546 242 175 175 A 13 / 15 B3 13,60
47 LB02B47072497 LUCAS PREMIUM 47 72min/497A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 72 497 242 175 190 A 24 / 34 B3 12,87
47 LB02B47081546 LUCAS PREMIUM 47 81min/546A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 81 546 242 175 190 A 24 / 34 B3 13,70
48 LB02B48120700 LUCAS PREMIUM 48 120min/700A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 120 700 278 175 190 A 24 / 34 B3 15,56
51 LB02B51079462 LUCAS PREMIUM 51 79min/462A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 79 462 230 120 227 A 10 / 11 B0,B1 12,24
65 LB02B65173836 LUCAS PREMIUM 65 173min/836A(SAE) 12V/E10 12 173 836 302 190 190 A 10 B8 17,80
91 LB02B91107596 LUCAS PREMIUM 91 107min/596A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 107 596 278 175 190 A 24 / 34 B3 15,56
99 LB02B99065397 LUCAS PREMIUM 99 65min/397A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 65 397 205 175 175 A 24 / 34 B3 12,20
140R LB02B140065397 LUCAS PREMIUM 140R 65min/397A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 65 397 205 175 190 A 24 / 34 B3 12,20
151R LB02B151060370 LUCAS PREMIUM 151R 60min/370A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 60 370 196 128 224 A 0 / 1 B0,B1 11,15
151R LB02B151060370-3 LUCAS PREMIUM 151R 60min/370A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 60 370 196 128 224 3 0 / 1 B0,B1 11,15
CCoommmmeerrcciiaall  //  HHeeaavvyy  DDuuttyy
TTyyppee   VV RRCC  CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss
BBooxx LLuuccaass  rreeffeerreennccee DDeeffiinniittiioonn ((mmiinn)) EENN((AA)) SSAAEE((AA)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) TTeerrmmiinnaall LLaayyoouutt DDoowwnn ((kkgg)) PPaalllleett
G31 LB02B31T153740 LUCAS PREMIUM G31 153min/740A(SAE) 12V/E18 12 153 740 330 175 236 T 18 B0 21,84
G31 LB02B31T205850 LUCAS PREMIUM G31 205min/850A(SAE) 12V/E18 12 205 850 330 175 236 T 18 B0 24,48
G31 LB02B31T218925 LUCAS PREMIUM G31 218min/925A(SAE) 12V/E18 12 218 925 330 175 236 T 18 B0 24,91
G31 LB02B31A153740 LUCAS PREMIUM G31 153min/740A(SAE) 12V/E18 12 153 740 330 175 236 A 18 B0 21,84
G31 LB02B31A205850 LUCAS PREMIUM G31 205min/850A(SAE) 12V/E18 12 205 850 330 175 236 A 18 B0 24,48
G31 LB02B31A218925 LUCAS PREMIUM G31 218min/925A(SAE) 12V/E18 12 218 925 330 175 236 A 18 B0 24,91
4DLT LB02B4DLT189872 LUCAS PREMIUM 4DLT 189min/872A(SAE) 12V/E8 / 16L 12 189 872 479 212 194 A 8 / 16L B0 34,53
4D LB02B4D245951 LUCAS PREMIUM 4D 245min/951A(SAE) 12V/E8 / 16L 12 245 951 510 222 242 A 8 / 16L B0 35,65
4D LB02B4D2971142 LUCAS PREMIUM 4D 297min/1142A(SAE) 12V/E8 / 16L 12 297 1142 510 222 242 A 8 / 16L B0 38,45
8D LB02B8D3231200 LUCAS PREMIUM 8D 323min/1200A(SAE) 12V/E8 / 16L 12 323 1200 528 278 247 A 8 / 16L B0 47,30
8D LB02B8D3761300 LUCAS PREMIUM 8D 376min/1300A(SAE) 12V/E8 / 16L 12 376 1300 528 278 247 A 8 / 16L B0 51,00
LLuuccaass  PPrreemmiiuumm
OOrriiggiinn  CCOOLLOOMMBBIIAA
SSttaarrtt  &&  SSttoopp  EEFFBB
TTyyppee   VV RRCC  CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss

151R LB02B151060370-3 LUCAS PREMIUM 151R 60min/370A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 60 370 196 128 224 3 0 / 1 B0,B1 11,15
OUR RANGE GOES FURTHER.
lucasautomotive.com
12
Battery Layouts
The dimensions given in the battery specifications are illustrated in the following diagrams.
The overall dimensions include any projections such as base hold-downs, the edges of the lid and
handles, or the lifting edges where appropriate.
HOLD DOWN
13
LLuuccaass  SSttaannddaarrdd  AATTFF
OOrriiggiinn  TTUURRKKIIYYEE
PPaassssaannggeerr  VVeehhiicclleess  ((DDIINN))
TTyyppee   VV CC2200 CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss
BBooxx LLuuccaass  rreeffeerreennccee DDeeffiinniittiioonn ((AAhh)) EENN((AA)) SSAAEE((AA)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) TTeerrmmiinnaall LLaayyoouutt DDoowwnn ((kkgg)) PPaalllleett
99 LB04B99035250 LUCAS STANDARD 99 35AH/250A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 35 250 207 175 175 A 0 / 1 B13 9,70 88
99 LB04B99043290 LUCAS STANDARD 99 43AH/290A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 43 290 207 175 175 A 0 / 1 B13 10,20 88
140R LB04B140R044290 LUCAS STANDARD 140R 44AH/290A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 44 290 207 175 190 A 0 / 1 B13 10,30 88
140R LB04B140R050370 LUCAS STANDARD 140R 50AH/370A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 50 370 207 175 190 A 0 / 1 B13 11,30 88
90 LB04B90045330 LUCAS STANDARD 90 45AH/330A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 45 330 242 175 175 A 0 / 1 B13 11,90 76
90 LB04B90050390 LUCAS STANDARD 90 50AH/390A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 50 390 242 175 175 A 0 / 1 B13 12,50 76
47 LB04B47050290 LUCAS STANDARD 47 50AH/290A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 50 290 242 175 190 A 0 / 1 B13 11,60 76
47 LB04B47055340 LUCAS STANDARD 47 55AH/340A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 55 340 242 175 190 A 0 / 1 B13 12,00 76
47 LB04B47060380 LUCAS STANDARD 47 60AH/380A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 60 380 242 175 190 A 0 / 1 B13 12,60 76
91 LB04B91054480 LUCAS STANDARD 91 54AH/480A(EN) 12V/E0 12 54 480 278 175 175 A 0 B13 14,50 64
91 LB04BL83063540 LUCAS STANDARD 91 63AH/540A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 63 540 278 175 175 A 0 / 1 B13 15,00 64
48 LB04B48066430 LUCAS STANDARD 48 66AH/430A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 66 430 278 175 190 A 0 / 1 B13 14,20 64
48 LB04B48072430 LUCAS STANDARD 48 72AH/430A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 72 430 278 175 190 A 0 / 1 B13 14,20 64
48 LB04B48074470 LUCAS STANDARD 48 74AH/470A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 74 470 278 175 190 A 0 / 1 B13 14,80 64
92 LB04B92075610 LUCAS STANDARD 92 75AH/610A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 75 610 313 175 175 A 0 / 1 B13 17,20 56
92 LB04B92080610 LUCAS STANDARD 92 80AH/610A(EN) 12V/E0 12 80 610 313 175 175 A 0 B13 17,20 56
94R LB04B94R080610 LUCAS STANDARD 94R 80AH/610A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 80 610 315 175 190 A 0 / 1 B13 17,20 56
94R LB04B94R085630 LUCAS STANDARD 94R 90AH/660A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 90 660 315 175 190 A 0 / 1 B13 17,70 56
93 LB04B93085630 LUCAS STANDARD 93 85AH/630A(EN) 12V/E0 12 85 630 353 175 175 A 0 B13 18,90 48
93 LB04B93090680 LUCAS STANDARD 93 90AH/680A(EN) 12V/E0 12 90 680 353 175 175 A 0 B13 19,40 48
49 LB04B49088560 LUCAS STANDARD 49 88AH/560A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 88 560 353 175 190 A 0 / 1 B13 18,60 48
49 LB04B49092600 LUCAS STANDARD 49 92AH/600A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 92 600 353 175 190 A 0 / 1 B13 19,10 48
49 LB04B49100630 LUCAS STANDARD 49 100AH/630A(EN) 12V/E0 / 1 12 100 630 353 175 190 A 0 / 1 B13 19,60 48
PPaassssaannggeerr  VVeehhiicclleess  ((JJIISS))
TTyyppee   VV CC2200 CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss
BBooxx LLuuccaass  rreeffeerreennccee DDeeffiinniittiioonn ((AAhh)) EENN((AA)) SSAAEE((AA)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) TTeerrmmiinnaall LLaayyoouutt DDoowwnn ((kkgg)) PPaalllleett
151R LB04B151R035270 LUCAS STANDARD 151R 35AH/270A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 35 270 187 126,5 200 A 0 / 1 B0/B1 8,80 108
151R LB04B151R040320 LUCAS STANDARD 151R 40AH/320A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 40 320 187 126,5 200 A 0 / 1 B0/B1 9,30 108
21 LB04B21034300 LUCAS STANDARD 21 34AH/300A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 34 300 196 128 200 A 0 / 1 B0/B1 108
21 LB04B21039320 LUCAS STANDARD 21 39AH/320A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 39 320 196 128 200 A 0 / 1 B0/B1 108
51 LB04B51040330 LUCAS STANDARD 51 40AH/330A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 40 330 235 127 200 A 0 / 1 B0/B1 10,50 90
51 LB04B51048360 LUCAS STANDARD 51 48AH/360A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 48 360 235 127 200 A 0 / 1 B0/B1 11,10 90
22 LB04B22060340 LUCAS STANDARD 22 60AH/340A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 60 340 231 172 200 A 0 / 1 B0/B1 12,50 80
22 LB04B22065410 LUCAS STANDARD 22 65AH/410A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 65 410 231 172 200 A 0 / 1 B0/B1 13,10 80
22 LB04B22079460 LUCAS STANDARD 22 79AH/460A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 79 460 231 172 200 A 0 / 1 B0/B1 13,50 80
24 LB04B24065520 LUCAS STANDARD 24 65AH/520A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 65 520 258 172 200 A 0 / 1 B0/B1 15,10 64
24 LB04B24070560 LUCAS STANDARD 24 70AH/560A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 70 560 258 172 200 A 0 / 1 B0/B1 15,50 64
24 LB04B24075610 LUCAS STANDARD 24 75AH/610A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 75 610 258 172 200 A 0 / 1 B0/B1 16,00 64
27 LB04B27075600 LUCAS STANDARD 27 75AH/600A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 75 600 303 172 200 A 0 / 1 B0/B1 19,50 42
27 LB04B27080700 LUCAS STANDARD 27 80AH/700A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 80 700 303 172 200 A 0 / 1 B0/B1 20,20 42
27 LB04B27090750 LUCAS STANDARD 27 90AH/750A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 90 750 303 172 200 A 0 / 1 B0/B1 20,90 42
PPaassssaannggeerr  VVeehhiicclleess  ((BBCCII))
TTyyppee   VV CC2200 CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss
BBooxx LLuuccaass  rreeffeerreennccee DDeeffiinniittiioonn ((AAhh)) EENN((AA)) SSAAEE((AA)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) TTeerrmmiinnaall LLaayyoouutt DDoowwnn ((kkgg)) PPaalllleett
65 LB04B65 LUCAS STANDARD 65 AH/650A(SAE) 12V/E21 12 650 287 187 172 A 21 B8
65 LB04B65 LUCAS STANDARD 65 AH/750A(SAE) 12V/E21 12 750 287 187 172 A 21 B8
25 LB04B25060340 LUCAS STANDARD 25 60AH/340A(SAE) 12V/E10 12 60 340 231 172 200 A 10 B1 12,50 80
25 LB04B25065410 LUCAS STANDARD 25 65AH/410A(SAE) 12V/E10 12 65 410 231 172 200 A 10 B1 13,10 80
25 LB04B25079460 LUCAS STANDARD 25 79AH/460A(SAE) 12V/E10 12 79 460 231 172 200 A 10 B1 13,50 80
35 LB04B35060340 LUCAS STANDARD 35 60AH/340A(SAE) 12V/E11 12 60 340 231 172 200 A 11 B1 12,50 64
35 LB04B35065410 LUCAS STANDARD 35 65AH/410A(SAE) 12V/E11 12 65 410 231 172 200 A 11 B1 13,10 64
35 LB04B35079460 LUCAS STANDARD 35 79AH/460A(SAE) 12V/E11 12 79 460 231 172 200 A 11 B1 13,50 64
24 LB04B24065520 LUCAS STANDARD 24 65AH/520A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 65 520 258 172 200 A 10 / 11 B1 15,10 64
24 LB04B24070560 LUCAS STANDARD 24 70AH/560A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 70 560 258 172 200 A 10 / 11 B1 15,50 64
24 LB04B24075580 LUCAS STANDARD 24 75AH/580A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 75 580 258 172 200 A 10 / 11 B1 16,00 64
27 LB04B27075600 LUCAS STANDARD 27 75AH/600A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 75 600 303 172 200 A 10 / 11 B1 19,50 42
27 LB04B27080700 LUCAS STANDARD 27 80AH/700A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 80 700 303 172 200 A 10 / 11 B1 20,20 42
27 LB04B27090750 LUCAS STANDARD 27 90AH/750A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 90 750 303 172 200 A 10 / 11 B1 20,90 42
31S LB04B31S090770 LUCAS STANDARD 31S 90AH/770A(SAE) 12V/E18 12 90 770 330 172 217 TOP 18 B0 9,90
31S LB04B31S098820 LUCAS STANDARD 31S 98AH/820A(SAE) 12V/E18 12 98 820 330 172 217 TOP 18 B0 9,00
31S LB04B31S105870 LUCAS STANDARD 31S 105AH/870A(SAE) 12V/E18 12 105 870 330 172 217 TOP 18 B0 10,70
31T LB04B31T090770 LUCAS STANDARD 31T 90AH/770A(SAE) 12V/E18 12 90 770 330 172 217 STUD 18 B0 11,70
31T LB04B31T098820 LUCAS STANDARD 31T 98AH/820A(SAE) 12V/E18 12 98 820 330 172 217 STUD 18 B0 11,70
31T LB04B31T105870 LUCAS STANDARD 31T 105AH/870A(SAE) 12V/E18 12 105 870 330 172 217 STUD 18 B0 13,60
30H LB04B30H090750 LUCAS STANDARD 30H 90AH/750A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 90 750 326 172 203 A 10 / 11 B1 13,60
30H LB04B30H100900 LUCAS STANDARD 30H 100AH/900A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 100 900 326 172 203 A 10 / 11 B1 14,00
PPaassssaannggeerr  VVeehhiicclleess  ((JJIISS))
TTyyppee   VV CC2200 CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss
BBooxx LLuuccaass  rreeffeerreennccee DDeeffiinniittiioonn ((AAhh)) EENN((AA)) SSAAEE((AA)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) TTeerrmmiinnaall LLaayyoouutt DDoowwnn ((kkgg)) PPaalllleett
151R LB04B151R035270 LUCAS STANDARD 151R 35AH/270A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 35 270 187 126,5 200 A 0 / 1 B0/B1 8,80 108

51 LB02B51079462 LUCAS PREMIUM 51 79min/462A(SAE) 12V/E10 / 11 12 79 462 230 120 227 A 10 / 11 B0,B1 12,24
65 LB02B65173836 LUCAS PREMIUM 65 173min/836A(SAE) 12V/E10 12 173 836 302 190 190 A 10 B8 17,80
91 LB02B91107596 LUCAS PREMIUM 91 107min/596A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 107 596 278 175 190 A 24 / 34 B3 15,56
99 LB02B99065397 LUCAS PREMIUM 99 65min/397A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 65 397 205 175 175 A 24 / 34 B3 12,20
140R LB02B140065397 LUCAS PREMIUM 140R 65min/397A(SAE) 12V/E24 / 34 12 65 397 205 175 190 A 24 / 34 B3 12,20
151R LB02B151060370 LUCAS PREMIUM 151R 60min/370A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 60 370 196 128 224 A 0 / 1 B0,B1 11,15
151R LB02B151060370-3 LUCAS PREMIUM 151R 60min/370A(SAE) 12V/E0 / 1 12 60 370 196 128 224 3 0 / 1 B0,B1 11,15
OUR RANGE GOES FURTHER.
lucasautomotive.com
14
15
15
VVeehhííccuullooss  HHeeaavvyy  DDuuttyy  //  MMFF
TTyyppee   VV CC2200 CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss
BBooxx LLuuccaass  rreeffeerreennccee DDeeffiinniittiioonn ((AAhh)) EENN((AA)) SSAAEE((AA)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) TTeerrmmiinnaall LLaayyoouutt DDoowwnn ((kkgg)) PPaalllleett
4DLT LB04B4DLT120660 LUCAS STANDARD 4DLT  120AH/660A(EN) 12V/E3 12 120 660 513 190 214 1 3 B03 29,70 24
4DLT LB04B4DLT120700 LUCAS STANDARD 4DLT 120AH/700A(EN) 12V/E3 12 120 700 513 190 214 1 3 B03 30,40 24
4DLT LB04B4DLT135740 LUCAS STANDARD 4DLT 135AH/740A(EN) 12V/E3 12 135 740 513 190 214 1 3 B03 31,00 24
4D LB04B4D135790 LUCAS STANDARD 4D 135AH/790A(EN) 12V/E3 12 135 790 516 220 206 1 3 B03 31,70 24
4D L4B04D4B150800 LUCAS STANDARD 4D  150AH/800A(EN) 12V/E3 12 150 800 516 223 214 1 3 B03 36,60 21
4D L4B04D4B150850 LUCAS STANDARD 4D 150AH/850A(EN) 12V/E3 12 150 850 516 223 214 1 3 B03 37,20 21
4D L4B04D4B165950 LUCAS STANDARD 4D 165AH/950A(EN) 12V/E3 12 165 950 516 223 214 1 3 B03 38,70 21
4D L4B04B4D1801100 LUCAS STANDARD 4D 180AH/1100A(EN) 12V/E3 12 180 1100 516 223 214 1 3 B03 40,90 21
8D LB04B8D2001010 LUCAS STANDARD 8D 200AH/1010A(EN) 12V/E3 12 200 1010 518 274 232 1 3 B0 51,10 18
8D LB04B8D2251110 LUCAS STANDARD 8D 225AH/1110A(EN) 12V/E3 12 225 1110 518 274 232 1 3 B0 52,90 18
8D LB04B8D2401190 LUCAS STANDARD 8D 240AH/1190A(EN) 12V/E3 12 240 1190 518 274 232 1 3 B0 54,80 18
CCoommmmeerrcciiaall  //  HHeeaavvyy  DDuuttyy
TTyyppee   VV RRCC  CCCCAA CCCCAA LL WW HH HHoolldd WWeeiigghhtt PPccss
BBooxx LLuuccaass  rreeffeerreennccee DDeeffiinniittiioonn ((mmiinn)) EENN((AA)) SSAAEE((AA)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) ((mmmm)) TTeerrmmiinnaall LLaayyoouutt DDoowwnn ((kkgg)) PPaalllleett
G31 LB02B31T153740 LUCAS PREMIUM G31 153min/740A(SAE) 12V/E18 12 153 740 330 175 236 T 18 B0 21,84